

CWP No. 3123 of 2021

23.06.2021 Present: Ms. Vandana Misra, petitioner-in-person.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General, with Mr. Hemanshu Misra, Addl. A.G., and Mr. Bhupinder Thakur, Dy. A.Gs., for the respondents-State.

Mr. Balram Sharma, ASGI, for respondent No.4-Union of India with Mr. Robin Kumar Lakhanpal, ADG, DoT, Mr. Harish Chand, Sr. General Manager, BBNL, H.P. and Mr. Mayank Negi, Dy. CCA, H.P.

Mr. Rajiv Jiwan, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Vijay Kumar Arora, Advocate, for respondent No.6-BSNL with Mr. Chander Mohan, General Manager, BSNL.

Mr. Abhishek Banta Sood, Advocate, for respondent No.7-Airtel with Mr. Harish Sharma, Manager, Airtel.

Mr. Suneet Goel, Advocate, for respondent No.8- Reliance Jio Infocomm Ltd. with Mr. Vikram Negi, Manager (Legal).

Mr. Tara Singh Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent No.10-HPSEBL with Mr. Manoj Kumar, Executive Director (Pers.) and Mr. Ram Prakash, C.E.(Commercial).

We have been interacted with the Officers, who are present today. However, we feel that further interaction is required. Accordingly, the matter is adjourned. List on **28.06.2021**.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan),
Judge**

23rd June, 2021
(GR/Sushma)

**(Chander Bhusan Barowalia),
Judge**