

**CWP No. 3123 of 2021 with
CWP No. 1398 of 2018**

13.09.2021 Present: Ms. Vandana Misra, petitioner, in person, in CWP No. 3123 of 2021.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General with Mr. Rajinder Dogra, Sr. Additional Advocate General, Mr. Vinod Thakur, Mr. Hemanshu Misra, Mr. Shiv Pal Manhans, Additional Advocate Generals and Mr. Bhupinder Thakur, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No. 1.

Mr. Balram Sharma, ASGI, for respondent No.4.

Mr. Karan Singh Parmar, Proxy counsel, for respondents.

Mr. Mohan Lal, Mr. Anil Bhatia and Mr. Mayank Negi are present in person.

As prayed for, list on **17.09.2021**.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

September 13, 2021
(himani/krt)